dealt with or performed do not fall within the objects of the first sub-clause of this clause 
The liability of the members is limited. 
The equity share capital of the Company consists of Rs.40,00,00,000/)- (Rupees Forty crores only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen crores only) ordinary Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each (Rupees two only) and 5,00,00,000 (five crores only) Differential Voting Rights shares of Rs. 2/- each (Rupees two only) on such terms that the Board of Directors (or a Committee thereof) may decide, such